That the polls be closed at four o'clock p. M.
All of said ballots and check-lists were kept within the

unobstructed view of the voters present.
Due notice having been given the polls were at 4 o'clock

p. M. declared closed.
At the close of polls the register stood at three hundred

and seventy-three (373), the names on the check-lists which
had been checked were then audibly counted and found to be
three hundred and seventy-three (373), the remaining ballots
were then taken from the ballot-box and audibly counted
making in all taken therefrom three hundred and seventy-
three (373).

The ballots having been sorted and counted, public decla-
ration thereof was made in opon meeting and recorded as fol-
lows :

FOB TREASURER, one year.
George Z. Williams, 48
Fred W. Wood, 259
G. D. Richardson, 1
Blanks, 65

Whole number of votes, 373

[...]

and at the table of Ballot Clerks, which had been checked
were audibly counted and found to be as follows : —

List a t t h e polls . . . . . 3 7 9
List a t table . . . . . . 3 7 9
The remaining ballots were then taken from the ballot-

box and audibly counted, making the total number cast there-
in three hundred and seventy nine (379).

The ballots having been sorted and counted, declaration
thereof was made in open meeting and recorded as follows:—

FOE GOVERNOR.
Eben S. Draper of Hopedale, Republican . ' . . 221
Eugene N. Foss of Boston, Democrat . . . 122
Eugene N. Foss of Boston, Democrat Progressive .